The Licensee shall obtain all freshwater processed by the Water Supply Facilities and/or 

used for municipal purposes from Water Source Lake or as otherwise approved by the 

mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org

Board in writing. 

2. The annual quantity of water use for all purposes under Part C, Item 1, shall not exceed 
thirty-eight thousand (38,000) cubic metres per year or one hundred and forty-five (145) 
cubic metres per day. 

3. Where the use of water is of a sufficient volume that the source Water body may be 
drawn down, the Licensee shall submit to the Board for approval in writing the 
following:  the volume required a hydrological overview of the water body, details of